

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6440/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2006 in CRMWP No. 12455 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJVEER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.
Ms. Arna Das, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Arya, Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Both counsel submit that this SLP has become infructuous as the matter has been finally decided by the trial court and the accused has been acquitted. In view of the same, SLP is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master